
Government Of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office Of The Executive Engineer, 

Mechanical Irrigation Construction Division, Srinagar. 

 

The Joint Director,       No : - MICD/3530-32   

Information Department,      

Srinagar.         Dated:   15/02/2023. 

 

 

Subject: Gist of Notice inviting e-NIT Nos. MICD/59, MICD/60, MICD/61, MICD/62and MICD/63 

of 2022-23 all dated: 15-02-2023. 

 

Sir, 

 

 

Enclosed kindly find the gist of e-NIT Nos. MICD/59, MICD/60, MICD/61, MICD/62and MICD/63 of 

2022-23 all dated: 15-02-2023 for following works: - 

1. Preventive/Routine maintenance to Vertical Turbine Pumping units/LRS.VCBs. OHT Crane at LIS Tral 

Stage 2nd. 

2. Preventive/Routine maintenance to Vertical Turbine Pumping units, LT Panel, OHT Crane and Starters 

at LIS Tral Stage 1st. 

3. Electromechanical Preventive / Routine maintenance works at Lift Irrigation Station Rajpora Stage 2nd 

(Medura Branch) for irrigation season 2023-24. 

4. Repairing/ maintenance of 1300mm dia. control valves of DPCV, Dismantling joint, Expansion Joint and 

butterfly valve at RD 40 and control valve of Expansion joint and DPCV at RD 1250 installed in the 1300 

mm dia Rising main LIS Tral Stage 2nd. 

5.   Electromechanical Preventive / Routine maintenance works at Lift Irrigation Scheme Koil Stage 1st. 

 

The same may be published in two leading local dailies at an earliest. 

  

Encl: 01 Leaf            Yours faithfully, 

 

 

           

          

         Sd/- 

            Executive Engineer, 

           Mech. Irri. Const. Division, 

           Srinagar.  

Copy to the:- 

1. Chief Engineer, Kashmir I & F.C. Department, Srinagar for favor of information. 

2. Superintending Engineer, Mech. Circle, I & F.C. Department, Srinagar for favor of information.  
 

 

 

 

 



Government Of Jammu & Kashmir 

Office Of The Executive Engineer, 

Mechanical Irrigation Construction Division, Srinagar. 

Gist of Notice Inviting e-Tender 

e-NIT Nos. MICD/59, MICD/60, MICD/61, MICD/62and MICD/63 of 2022-23 all dated: 15-02-

2023.  

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of UT of Jammu and Kashmir e-tenders are invited in two cover reputed 

Mechanical/Electrical SSI unit holders/contractors/fabricators/firms for following works respectively. The bidding 

process shall be completed online in two covers viz. Cover ‘1st’ –Tender fee and Earnest Money details, Deposit, 

fulfillment of prequalification criteria, technical specifications and acceptance to terms and conditions of the tender. 

Cover ‘2nd’ - Financial Bid in the prescribed BOQ. 

e NIT No. 
Name/ 

Particulars of the work 

Name of 

Division 
Quantity. 

Cost of 

document/ 

tender fee 

(In Rs.) 

Earnest 

money 

(In Rs.) 

Validity 

of Rates 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

MICD/59 of 

2022-23 

Dated: 

   15/02/23. 

Preventive/Routine 

maintenance to Vertical 

Turbine Pumping 

units/LRS.VCBs. OHT Crane 

at LIS Tral Stage 2nd 

Mechanical 

Irrigation 

Constructio

n Division, 

Srinagar 

As per 

requireme

nt 

Rs. 200/- Rs. 5000/- 

90 days 

MICD/60 of 

2022-23 

Dated: 

   15/02/23. 

Preventive/Routine 

maintenance to Vertical 

Turbine Pumping units, LT 

Panel, OHT Crane and Starters 

at LIS Tral Stage 1st 

Rs. 100/- Rs. 800/- 

MICD/61 of 

2022-23 

Dated: 

   15/02/23. 

Electromechanical Preventive / 

Routine maintenance works at 

Lift Irrigation Station Rajpora 

Stage 2nd (Medura Branch) for 

irrigation season 2023-24 

Rs. 100/- Rs. 1300/- 

MICD/62 of 

2022-23 

Dated: 

   15/02/23. 

Repairing/ maintenance of 

1300mm dia. control valves of 

DPCV, Dismantling joint, 

Expansion Joint and butterfly 

valve at RD 40 and control 

valve of Expansion joint and 

DPCV at RD 1250 installed in 

the 1300 mm dia Rising main 

LIS Tral Stage 2nd 

Rs. 100/- Rs. 1500/- 

MICD/63 of 

2022-23 

Dated: 

   15/02/23. 

Electromechanical Preventive / 

Routine maintenance works at 

Lift Irrigation Scheme Koil 

Stage 1st 

Rs. 100/- Rs. 1500/- 

 

Position of funds:- Demanded ARD Approved 

AAA Awaited 

Key/critical Dates  

 

Date of Hosting In Website/ Publish date       15/02/2023 (1600Hrs) 

Document download/sale start date   15/02/2023 (1600 Hrs). 

Bid submission start date  
   15/02/2023. 

(1600Hrs) 
Bid submission end date 

10/03/2023 

(1500 Hrs) 

Bid opening date 11/03/2023 (1600 Hrs) 

 

Each tender should be accompanied with an Bid declaration Form/Cost of tender document in the form of as detailed 

above, pledged to the Executive Engineer MICD Srinagar In absence of Bid declaration form, the Tenders shall be 

rejected out rightly.  

Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website http://jktenders.gov.in. 

Any information regarding the tenders can be had from this office on all working days.  

                                                                                     

         Sd/- 

         Executive Engineer, 

        Mech. Irri. Const. Division, 

        Srinagar.  

http://jktenders.gov.in/

